mMaxximus

Our Benefits,
Your Journey

Non-SCA Questions?

The Maximus Benefits Center can assist with any
questions regarding your Non-SCA benefits enrollment,
elections, premiums, direct bills and qualitying life events.

Maximus Benefits Center
877.385.0710

maximus.com/employees

Monday - Friday, 8 a.m.- 8 p.m. ET

If you have plan-specific questions, contact the appropriate
benefits vendor. This includes questions related to personal
health conditions, deductibles, and more.

Additional benefit contact information is provided on the back.


https://maximus.com/employees

Non-SCA Benefit Contacts

Maximus Benefits Center

Anthem Medical

Kaiser (North California)

Kaiser (South California)

Kaiser (Hawaii)

HealthEquity HSA

HealthEquity HRA, FSA, and Commuter

Express Scripts (ESI) (Evernorth) Prescription Drugs
Delta Dental

VSP Vision

Fidelity 401(k) Retirement Plan

MetLife Disability

MetLife Life and AD&D

MetLife Critical lliness, Group Accident, Hospital Indemnity

MetLife Auto, Home, Pet Insurance
MetLife Legal Plans

Maximus Accommodations and Leave Team (MALT)
Employee Assistance Program (EAP)

Employee Assistance Fund (EAF)

Maximus Foundation

877.385.0710
833.371.1223
800.390.3510
800.390.3510
800.390.3510

866.346.5800
877.924.3967
800.224.5513
800.237.6060 (Opt. 1)
800.877.7195
800.890.4015
866.729.9201
800.638.6420

Information: 800.438.6388
Claims: 866.626.3705

800.438.6388
800.821.6400
833.255.6258

855.522.1310

maximus@charities.org

MaximusCharitableFoundation@maximus.com

Maximus Benefits Center

anthem.com
kp.org
kp.org
kp.org

my.healthequity.com

my.healthequity.com

express-scripts.com

deltadentalva.com

vsp.com
401k.com

metlife.com
metlife.com

metlife.com/mybenefits

metlife.com/mybenefits

legalplans.com

Leave Request Portal

maximus.com/EAP
Username: maximuseap
Password: maximus

maximus.com/EAF

maximus.com/foundation

201080
32230
104547
18113

N/A

N/A

KK8A
700015
12098598
Use your SSN
Use your SSN
Use your SSN
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A


https://worklife.alight.com/maximus
https://www.anthem.com/
https://healthy.kaiserpermanente.org/
https://healthy.kaiserpermanente.org/
https://healthy.kaiserpermanente.org/
https://my.healthequity.com/ClientLogin.aspx
https://my.healthequity.com/ClientLogin.aspx
https://www.express-scripts.com/
https://www.express-scripts.com/
https://www.express-scripts.com/
https://deltadentalva.com/
https://www.vsp.com/
https://nb.fidelity.com/public/nbpreloginnav/spa/fidelitywork/core/home
https://www.metlife.com/
https://www.metlife.com/
https://online.metlife.com/edge/web/public/benefits
https://online.metlife.com/edge/web/public/benefits
https://www.legalplans.com/
https://maximus.appiancloud.com/suite/sites/leave-request-application-port
https://login.lifeworks.com/
https://maximus.com/eaf
https://maximus.com/maximus-foundation
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