### maximus

# Our Benefits, Your Journey



# **Non-SCA Questions?**

The Maximus Benefits Center can assist with any questions regarding your Non-SCA benefits enrollment, elections, premiums, direct bills and qualifying life events.

#### **Maximus Benefits Center**

877.385.0710

maximus.com/employees

Monday - Friday, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m. ET

If you have plan-specific questions, contact the appropriate benefits vendor. This includes questions related to personal health conditions, deductibles, and more.

Additional benefit contact information is provided on the back.

## **Non-SCA Benefit Contacts**

Benefit	Contact	Website	Group Number
Maximus Benefits Center	877.385.0710	Maximus Benefits Center	N/A
Anthem Medical	833.371.1223	anthem.com	201080
Kaiser (North California)	800.390.3510	kp.org	32230
Kaiser (South California)	800.390.3510	kp.org	104547
Kaiser (Hawaii)	800.390.3510	kp.org	18113
HealthEquity HSA	866.346.5800	my.healthequity.com	N/A
HealthEquity HRA, FSA, and Commuter	877.924.3967	my.healthequity.com	N/A
Express Scripts (ESI) (Evernorth) Prescription Drugs	800.224.5513	express-scripts.com	KK8A
Delta Dental	800.237.6060 (Opt. 1)	<u>deltadentalva.com</u>	700015
VSP Vision	800.877.7195	<u>vsp.com</u>	12098598
Fidelity 401(k) Retirement Plan	800.890.4015	<u>401k.com</u>	Use your SSN
MetLife Disability	866.729.9201	metlife.com	Use your SSN
MetLife Life and AD&D	800.638.6420	metlife.com	Use your SSN
MetLife Critical Illness, Group Accident, Hospital Indemnity	Information: 800.438.6388 Claims: 866.626.3705	metlife.com/mybenefits	N/A
MetLife Auto, Home, Pet Insurance	800.438.6388	metlife.com/mybenefits	N/A
MetLife Legal Plans	800.821.6400	<u>legalplans.com</u>	N/A
Maximus Accommodations and Leave Team (MALT)	833.255.6258	<u>Leave Request Portal</u>	N/A
Employee Assistance Program (EAP)	855.522.1310	maximus.com/EAP Username: maximuseap Password: maximus	N/A
Employee Assistance Fund (EAF)	maximus@charities.org	maximus.com/EAF	N/A
Maximus Foundation	MaximusCharitableFoundation@maximus.com	maximus.com/foundation	N/A